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Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No. Name 

1 Booth, Margaret .. 
2 Collins, George Henry Gage 

3 Deegan, Ellen 
4 Duckworth, Arthur 
5 Edmonds, Lemuel John 
6 Falconer, Clarence Robert 

John -
7 Fanselow, John Henry 

Christian 
8 Farley, Donald Morgan 

Parker 
9 Hillman, George .. 

10 Howarth, James .. 
11 Johnston, Rose Adelaide 

Fanny 
12 Knight, Marion .. 

13 Leaming, George Henry 

14 Maxwell, Joseph .. 
15 McCurdy, Mary .. 
16 McKenzie, Mary Beatrice .. 
17 Morgan, Laura Barbara 
18 O'Connor, Annie Mary 
19 Olsen, Thomas Francis 
20 Paulger, Norman Walter 
21 Penman, James Boyd 
22 Pepperell, Ernest William 
23 Peterson, Paul Richard 
24 Pollard, Charles ( commonly 

known as Bruce, Charles) 
25 Rouse, Norah 
26 Rowe, Annie 
27 Saward, Charles Arthur 
28 Squire, Winifred .. 
29 Swanson, Charles, also 

known as Svensson, Carl 
Johnn Arvid 

30 Swift, Florence Margaret 

31 Tindall, Olive Louisa 

32 Turner, Annie Elizabeth 
33 Vivian, Elizabeth 
34 Weir, Louise 
35 Wilson, Annie Mabel 

Occupation 

Widow 
Retired city council 

employee 
Spinster 
Retired constable 
Retired boot finisher 
Railway officer 

Retired civil servant .. 

Ministry of Works 
employee 

Retired miner 
Retired labourer 
Widow 

Residence 

Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Brightwater .. 

Frankton 

Huntly 
Auckland 
Napier 

No stated, occupation Pretoria in the Province 
of Transvaal in the 
Union of South Africa 

Painter and paper- Frankton 
hanger 

Company director 
_ Spinster 

M~~ried woman 
Widow 
War pensioner 
Invalid 
Boilermaker 
Retired labourer 
General labourer 
Farm labourer 

Widow 

Re'tired sheep farmer .. 
Widow 
Timber worker 

Wellington .. 
Dunedin 
Invercargill .. 
Port Chalmers 
Chdstchurch 
Dunedin 
Tokanui 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Ashburton 

Hokitika 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Kopara 

Married woman Formerly Greymouth, 
late Christchurch 

Single woman (formerly Christchurch 
wife of Nathaniel 
Tindall) 

Date of 
Death 

20/11/57 
1/12/57 

30/11/57 
18/11/57 
15/8/57 

14/12/57 

6/12/57 

22/11/57 

5/12/57 
30/11/57 
17/12/57 

19/8/36 

8/12/57 

19/11/57 
25/11/57 
21/11/57 
17/10/57 
25/11/57 
1/12/57 
8/11/57 
2/12/57 

11/11/57 
25/10/57 
11/11/56 

17/12/57 
12/12/57 

-13/12/57 
15/12/57 

2/9/57 

8/12/57 

10/12/57 

Spinster 
Widow 

M~~ried woman 

3/12/57 
9/10/31 

Papak~ra 27 /5/57 
Formerly Papatoetoe, 27 /11/57 

late Auckland 

Date Testate 
Election or 

Filed Intestate 
17 /1/58 Testate 
21/1/58 

17/1/58 
23/1/58 
17/1/58 
21/1/58 

16/1/58 

17/1/58 

23/1/58 
17/1/58 
22/1/58 

21/1/58 

23/1/58 

.24/1/58 
21/1/58 
17/1/58 
21/1/58 
23/1/58 
21/1/58 
16/1/58 
17/1/58 
21/1/58 
17/1/58 

,23/1/58 

16/1/58 
17/1/58 
17/1/58 
23/1/58 
16/1/58 

23/1/58 

23/1/58 

23/1/58 
23/1/58 
17/1/58 
17/1/58 

Int;state 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int;state 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 

Test~te 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Nelson 

Invercargill 

Hamilton 
Auckland 
Napier 

Hamilton 

Wellington 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Greymouth 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Greymouth 

Christchurch 

Aucki~nd 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27 January 1958. GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF 1HE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes ..... . 
4. Demand liabilities

( a) State-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
(ii) Other 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits .... . ..... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency ..... 
7. Other liabilities 

WEDNESDAY, 22 JANUARY 1958 . 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

75,551,405 0 0 

552,996 16 6 
7,891,651 19 0 

69,215,760 8 5 

304,087 18 10 
1,013,018 6 9 

27,866 9 4 
8,883,520 14 1 

£164,940,307 12 11 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) · Gold ,exchange 
( d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

Assets 

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills ..... . 

11. Advances-
( a) To the State or State under

takings-

£ s. d. 
6,162,392 15 10 

10,318,670 1~ 0 

387,536 3 11 
507,540 9 3 

( i) Government m a r k e t i n g 
accounts 

(ii) For other purposes 
(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organis3.tions 
( ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
(a) Sterling 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

59,277,651 11 2 

43,836,758 8 0 

16,103,130 14 3 
27,388,127 5 6 

958,499 13 0 

£164,940,307 12 11 

R. M.·SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


