Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

		-					
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2	Booth, Margaret Collins, George Henry Gage	Widow Retired city council employee	Auckland Dunedin	20/11/57 1/12/57	17/1/58 21/1/58	Testate	Auckland Dunedin
3 4 5 6		Spinster Retired constable Retired boot finisher	AucklandChristchurchAucklandHamilton	30/11/57 18/11/57 15/8/57 14/12/57	17/1/58 23/1/58 17/1/58 21/1/58	" Intestate Testate	Auckland Christchurch Auckland Hamilton
	John Fanselow, John Henry	Retired civil servant		6/12/57	16/1/58		Nelson
	Christian					»	
8	Farley, Donald Morgan Parker	Ministry of Works employee	Frankton	22/11/57	17/1/58		Invercargill
9 10 11	Hillman, George Howarth, James Johnston, Rose Adelaide Fanny	Retired miner Retired labourer Widow	Huntly Auckland Napier	5/12/57 30/11/57 17/12/57	23/1/58 17/1/58 22/1/58	Testate	Hamilton Auckland Napier
12	Knight, Marion	No stated occupation	Pretoria in the Province of Transvaal in the Union of South Africa	19/8/36	21/1/58	,,	"
13	Leaming, George Henry	Painter and paper- hanger		8/12/57	23/1/58	Intestate	Hamilton
21 22 23	Maxwell, Joseph McCurdy, Mary McKenzie, Mary Beatrice Morgan, Laura Barbara O'Connor, Annie Mary Olsen, Thomas Francis Paulger, Norman Walter Penman, James Boyd Pepperell, Ernest William Peterson, Paul Richard Pollard, Charles (commonly	," Married woman Widow War pensioner Invalid Boilermaker Retired labourer General labourer	Wellington Dunedin Invercargill Port Chalmers Christchurch Dunedin Tokanui Auckland Auckland Auckland Aburton	19/11/57 25/11/57 21/11/57 17/10/57 25/11/57 1/12/57 8/11/57 2/12/57 11/11/57 25/10/57 11/11/56	$\begin{array}{c} .24/1/58\\ 21/1/58\\ 17/1/58\\ 21/1/58\\ 23/1/58\\ 21/1/58\\ 16/1/58\\ 17/1/58\\ 17/1/58\\ 21/1/58\\ 17/1/58\\ 23/1/58\\ 23/1/58\\ \end{array}$	" Testate " Intestate Intestate Intestate	Wellington Dunedin Invercargill Dunedin Christchurch Dunedin New Plymouth Auckland Dunedin Auckland Christchurch
25 26 27 28 29	known as Bruce, Charles) Rouse, Norah Rowe, Annie Saward, Charles Arthur Squire, Winifred Swanson, Charles, also known as Svensson, Carl Johnn Arvid	· · · · ·	Hokitika Auckland Timaru Christchurch	17/12/57 12/12/57 13/12/57 15/12/57 2/9/57	16/1/58 17/1/58 17/1/58 23/1/58 16/1/58	Testate Intestate Testate Intestate	Greymouth Auckland Timaru Christchurch Greymouth
30	Swift, Florence Margaret	Married woman	Formerly Greymouth, late Christchurch	8/12/57	23/1/58	Testate	Christchurch
31	Tindall, Olive Louisa	Single woman (formerly wife of Nathaniel Tindall)	Christchurch	10/12/57	23/1/58	3 7	
32 33 34	Turner, Annie ElizabethVivian, ElizabethWeir, Louise	Spinster Widow	" Papakura	3/12/57 9/10/31 27/5/57	23/1/58 23/1/58 17/1/58	Intestate	" Auckland
35	Wilson, Annie Mabel	Married woman		27/11/57	17/1/58	Testate	>>
Pu	blic Trust Office, Wellington, 2	27 January 1958.			GEO. E.	TURNEY	, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 22 JANUARY 1958

Liabilities	•	Assets	
	f s. d.	8. Reserve-	£ s. d.
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold	6,162,392 15 10
3. Bank notes	75,551,405 0 0	(b) Sterling exchange	10,318,670 12 0
4. Demand liabilities— (a) State—		(c) Gold exchange (d) Other exchange	387,536 3 11
(i) Government marketin	ι σ ·	0 Subsidiant agin	507,540 9 3
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	552,996 16 6	10. Discounts—	507,540 7 5
	7,891,651 19 0	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills	·
	69,215,760 8 5	(b) Treasury and local body bills	
(c) Other—		11. Advances—	
	304,087 18 10	(a) To the State or State under-	
	1,013,018 6 9	takings—	
	······ ·······	(i) Government marketing	•
6. Liabilities in currencies other than Ne		accounts	50.077 (51.11
Zealand currency 7. Other liabilities	27,866 9 4 8,883,520 14 1	(1) (22) (1)	59,277,651 11 2
7. Other liabilities	0,005,520 14 1	(b) 10 other public authorities (c) Other—	
		(i) Marketing organisations	43.836.758 8 0
		(ii) Other advances	
		12. Investments—	
		(a) Sterling	16,103,130 14 3
		(b) Other	27,388,127 5 6
		13. Bank buildings	050 (00 12 0
	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	14. Other assets	958,499 13 0
	£164,940,307 12 11	1	164,940,307 12 11
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			3104,740,307 12 11

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.